Georgia CCM Composition by Sectors and Constituencies

The current distribution of membership by sectors and by constituencies is given below:

Total number of members - 29

Sector 1: Government, including government-owned enterprises: 11 (38%)

Constituencies:

Ministry of Internally Displaced Persons from the Occupied Territories, Labour, Health and

Social Affairs of Georgia (1);

National Centers for Disease Control and Public Health (1);

Infectious Diseases, AIDS, and Clinical Immunology Research Center (1);

National Center for Tuberculosis and Lung Diseases (1);

Center for Mental Health and Prevention of Addiction (1);

Parliament of Georgia, Healthcare and Social Issues Committee (1);

Ministry of Education and Science of Georgia (1);

State Ministry of Georgia for Reconciliation and Civic Equality (1);

Ministry of Finance, Budget department/State and consolidated Budget Formulation Division (1);
Ministry of Internal Affairs (1)

Ministry of Justice of Georgia

Sector 2: Civil society organizations: 14 (48%)

Constituencies;

NGOs (either international or national) active in the area of HIV/AIDS (3)
NGOs (either international or national) active in the area of TB (2)
Key affected populations:

People who inject drugs (1)

Man who have sex with man (1)

Other HIV KAP (1)



TB KAP as defined and prioritized by the National TB Strategy (1)
People living with HIV/AIDS (1)
People living with or previously living with TB (1)
Faith-based organizations: 1
Academic/ educational/research institutions: 1

Private sector: 1

Sector 3: Development Partners: 4 (14%)

Bilateral development partners: 2

Multilateral development partners - 2

Georgia Country Coordinating Mechanism

List of CCM members



Name, Surname Job title/role within CCM Sector
represented/Contact
details

Mikheil Minister of Internally Displaced Public
Sarjveladze persons from the Occupied
GOV

Territories, Labor, Health and
Social Affairs of Georgia

CCM Chair

msarjveladze@moh.gov.ge
Salome Tsivadze, Assistant

stsivadze@moh.gov.ge

Irma Khonelidze

NCDCPH Deputy Director, PIU,
Projects Director

Alternate Member
PAAC member

PR for HIV/TB grant

Public
GOV

ikhonelidze@gmail.com

i.khonelidze@ncdc.ge

Akaki Abutidze

Infectious Diseases, AIDS and
Clinical Immunology
Research Center

Deputy Clinical Director

SR for GF grant

CCM member

Public
GOV

akakiabutidze@yahoo.com

Zaza Avaliani National Center of Tuberculosis and | Public
Lung Diseases
GOV
Director
SR for GF grant o
avalianizaza@yahoo.com
CCM member
Khatuna Todadze Center for Mental Health and Public

Prevention of Addiction

GOV



mailto:ikhonelidze@gmail.com
mailto:avalianizaza@yahoo.com

CCM member

PAAC member

khatunatod3009@gmail.co
m

Zaza Lominadze

Parliament of Georgia

Chairman of the Healthcare and

Social Issues Committee

CCM member

Public
GOV

zlominadze@parliament.ge

Ana Baramia

Ministry of Education and Science
of Georgia

International Relations and
Strategic Development Department

CCM member

Public

GOV

abaramia@mes.gov.ge

Giorgi Butkhuzi

Deputy Minister of Internal Affairs

CCM member

Public
GOV

George.butkhuzi@gmail.
com;

Lia Gigauri

Deputy State Minister of Georgia
for Reconciliation and Civic
Equality

CCM member

Public
GOV

l.gigauri@smr.gov.ge



mailto:zlominadze@parliament.ge
mailto:George.butkhuzi@gmail.com
mailto:George.butkhuzi@gmail.com
mailto:l.gigauri@smr.gov.ge

10 Nata Ministry of Finance, Head of Public
Mokverashvili Budget Policy Unit
GOV
n.mokverashvili@mof.ge
CCM member, PAAC member
11 Malkhaz Head of Medical Department of Public
Urtkmelidze Special Penitentiary Service - under
management of Ministry of Justice Gov
of Georgia murtkmelidze@sps.gov.ge
CCM member
12 Tamar Sirbiladze USAID/Georgia Public
Office of Democracy, Rights, ML/BL
and Governance (DRG)
Human Rights and Resilience Team | tsirbiladze@usaid.gov
Leader
CCM member
13 Pawel Ambassador, Head of EU
HERCZYNSKI Delegation to Georgia

CCM member

Public
ML/BL

Pawel. HERCZYNSKI@ee
as.europa.eu

Silviu Domente

WHO Representative /Head of
WHO Country Office in Georgia

CCM member

Non-public

ML/BL



mailto:n.mokverashvili@mof.ge
mailto:murtkmelidze@sps.gov.ge
mailto:tsirbiladze@usaid.gov
mailto:Pawel.HERCZYNSKI@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Pawel.HERCZYNSKI@eeas.europa.eu

domentes@who.int

15 Mariam Head of Office Non-public
Bandzeladze o )
UNFPA Country Office in Georgia | ML/BL
CCM member bandzeladze@unfpa.org
16 Archimandrite Patriarchate of Georgia Non-public
Adam — Vakhtang
Akhaladze Head of Public Health Department | Civil Sector
CCM member FBO
adam.vakh@gmail.com
17 Irakli Natroshvili Thilisi State Medical University, Public
Rector
CCM member Civil Sector
EDU
i.natroshvili@tsmu.edu
18 Elguja Meladze Employers’ Association of Georgia, | Non-public
President
CCM member Civil Sector
PS
emeladze@employer.ge
19 Lasha Abesadze GeNPUD , NGO New Vector Non-public
Executive Director Civil Sector
SR for GF grant KAP IDU
CCM member

lashaabes@gmail.com



mailto:bandzeladze@unfpa.org
mailto:i.natroshvili@tsmu.edu
mailto:emeladze@employer.ge

20 Izoleta Bodokia NGO HIV/AIDS Patients Support | Non-public
Foundation, Director
Civil Sector
SR for GF grant
KAP HIV (other)
CCM member
hapsfund_iza@yahoo.com
21 CBO Equality Movement Non-public
Ratibor Kozharov- | KAP MSM Civil Sector
Tsuleiskiri
SR for GF grant KAP (MSM)
CCM member r.kozharov.tsuleiskiri@gma
il.com
22 Lasha Tvaliashvili | CBO Real Vision Real People, Non-public
Executive Director .
Civil Sector
CCM member )
PLHIV Community
OC member
PAAC member
lasha_tvaliashvili@yahoo.c
om
23 Tamar Sirbiladze NGO Bemoni Non-public



mailto:hapsfund_iza@yahoo.com

Chief Advisor/Consultant

CCM member

Civil Sector
HIV NGO

tsirbiladze@bemoni.ge

24 Social Equation Hub (SEH) Non-public
CCM member
Marina Chokheli Civil Sector
HIV NGO
mchokheli@gmail.com
25 Beka Gabadadze NGO Temida Non-public
Chairperson of the Board, Project Civil Sector
Manager
SR for GF grant HIV NGO
CCM Member beka.civic@yahoo.com
26 Giorgi Saghinadze Patients Union Non-public
CCM member Civil Sector
TB KAP
saghinadze94@gmail.com
27 Nikoloz TBpeople Non-public
Mirzashvili ) o
Former TB Patient Civil Sector
People living with or
CCM member previously living with TB
OC member nukri.mir@gmail.com
28 Natia Loladze NGO Georgia Red Cross Society, | Non-public

President

Civil Sector



mailto:beka.civic@yahoo.com
mailto:saghinadze94@gmail.com

CCM member

TB NGO
natialoladze@redcross.ge

natialoladze@hotmail.com

29 Eter Almasia Executive Director, Association Non-public
Gvirila
Civil Sector
CCM member TB NGO

association.gvirila@gmail.c
om



mailto:natialoladze@redcross.ge

